% of sales 18.0% 17.1% 18.5% 18.1%

ChangeThree months Twelve months Change

Page 13

• Good year in EAS, especially difficult comps with 2018

• RFID continues to grow but apparel slowed early in peak Q4 season

Innovia
Periods Ended December 31st

(millions of CDN $) 2019 2018 Reported Ex FX 2019 2018 Reported Ex FX

Sales 127.5$   143.3$   (11%)   (11%)   557.3$   481.6$   +16%   +16%

Operating income(1)
5.9$   7.7$   (23%)   (20%)   40.1$   17.6$   +128%   +132%

Return on sales 4.6% 5.4% 7.2% 3.7%

EBITDA(1)
17.2$   17.9$   (4%)   (2%)   84.8$   58.5$   +45%   +47%

% of sales 13.5% 12.5% 15.2% 12.1%

ChangeThree months Twelve months Change

Page 14

• Slow sales in labels &  packaging industry in Europe, exiting low-no margin commodity grades

in North America at Treofan

• New line start up in Mexico has gone well, legacy Treofan improved results

• Good year in specialty and security films

IFRS 16 Adoption Impact
Twelve Months Ended December 31st, 2019

As reported IFRS 16 Adjustments Pro-Forma As reported

December December December December

(millions of CDN $) 2019 2019 2019 2018 Change

Operating income(1)

   CCL 494.3$   (3.5)$   490.8$   511.3$

   Avery 156.5   (0.9)   155.6   145.5

   Checkpoint 96.4   (1.3)   95.1   101.3

   Innovia 40.1   (0.5)   39.6   17.6

787.3$   (6.2)$   781.1$   775.7$   +1%

EBITDA(1)

   CCL 715.7$   (24.6)$   691.1$   706.2$

   Avery 180.6   (7.7)   172.9   163.1

   Checkpoint 134.2   (9.5)   124.7   129.2

   Innovia 84.8   (2.9)   81.9   58.5

   Corporate (48.1)   (0.7)   (48.8)   (61.7)

1,067.2$   (45.4)$   1,021.8$   995.3$   +3%

Page 15

Outlook

Page 16

Factors to consider for Q1 2020….

• Planning improvements in 2020 but external environment challenging at CCL Label & CCL

Design, especially coronavirus influenced Q1

• Checkpoint progress expected to continue, some coronavirus impact expected

• Avery margin mix effect and modest growth in sales planned to continue, acquisitions add

• Resin environment remains stable at Innovia

• FX moved to a headwind at current exchange rates

Questions

Page 17

Definitions Appendix

Page 18

(1) Non-IFRS measure; see MD&A dated December 31, 2019 for definition.

(2) Free Cash Flow from Operations (non-IFRS measure) = cash from operating activities less capital expenditures, net of proceeds from